REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	April 15, 2020
SUBJECT:	Child Abuse Prevention Month
PRESENTER:	Amy Brantley, Assistant County Manager
ATTACHMENTS:	No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The County has received a request from Jamie Wiener, Executive Director of the Children and Family Resource Center, to place approximately 50 pinwheels on the Historic Courthouse Lawn. The pinwheel has become the symbol for National Child Abuse Prevention Month, which falls during the month of April. The Board is requested to approve the placement of the pinwheels by the Children and Family Resource Center from Thursday, April 16, 2020 through Thursday, April 30, 2020.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to approve the placement of the pinwheels by the Children and Family Resource Center from Thursday, April 16, 2020 through Thursday, April 30, 2020.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board approve the placement of the pinwheels by the Children and Family Resource Center from Thursday, April 16, 2020 through Thursday, April 30, 2020.